International charter operations - passenger traffic by destination city
in the second quarter of 2023 and 2024

2024

Destination city

Antalya
Hurghada
Marsa Alam
Heraklion
Rhodes
Bodrum

Kos
Zakynthos
Palma de Mallorca
Sharm el-Sheikh
Djerba

Tirana

I1zmir

Chania
Enfidha
Burgas

Corfu
Monastir
Dalaman
Larnaca
Fuerteventura
Varna
Alicante
Thessaloniki
Vienna

Other cities
Total
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2024
passengers
688 603
181134
124 484
122 119
101 660
97 485
76 399
74 037
72528
67 420
60493
52112
49 337
48 944
48 003
42 612
40523
38 085
31318
27 947
27 404
19724
19 605
18 566
17 164
284 200
2 431 906

2024

market share
28,32%
7,45%
5,12%
5,02%
4,18%
4,01%
3,14%
3,04%
2,98%
2,77%
2,49%
2,14%
2,03%
2,01%
1,97%
1,75%
1,67%
1,57%
1,29%
1,15%
1,13%
0,81%
0,81%
0,76%
0,71%
11,69%

2023
no.
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10

21
11
13
12
15
20

14
16
22
17
19
18
23
28
24

2023
passengers
525570
116 659
89 593
85 168
93 082
73 901
53 208
67 614
57774
21983
41137
35 640
39722
31418
22 066
55 305
33210
29702
19777
25973
22 405
25411
19070
13982
17 646
227 297
1844 313

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, September 2024

2023

market share
28,50%
6,33%
4,86%
4,62%
5,05%
4,01%
2,88%
3,67%
3,13%
1,19%
2,23%
1,93%
2,15%
1,70%
1,20%
3,00%
1,80%
1,61%
1,07%
1,41%
1,21%
1,38%
1,03%
0,76%
0,96%
12,32%



International charter operations - passenger traffic by destination city
in the first half of 2023 and 2024

Destination city 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023

no. passengers market share no. passengers market share
Antalya 1 724724 21,96% 1 559 500 23,85%
Hurghada 2 324 332 9,83% 2 188 112 8,02%
Marsa Alam 3 251 828 7,63% 3 164 030 6,99%
Sharm el-Sheikh 4 127 186 3,85% 14 35784 1,53%
Heraklion 5 122 119 3,70% 5 85168 3,63%
Rhodes 6 101 660 3,08% 4 93 082 3,97%
Bodrum 7 97 485 2,95% 6 73901 3,15%
Palma de Mallorca 8 90 147 2,73% 8 58 827 2,51%
Kos 9 76 399 2,31% 10 53 208 2,27%
Djerba 10 74 484 2,26% 12 45792 1,95%
Zakynthos 11 74 037 2,24% 7 67 614 2,88%
Fuerteventura 12 53 255 1,61% 11 52 024 2,22%
Tirana 13 52140 1,58% 15 35726 1,52%
Vienna 14 49 504 1,50% 32 18 575 0,79%
lzmir 15 49 337 1,49% 13 39722 1,69%
Chania 16 48 944 1,48% 18 31418 1,34%
Enfidha 17 48 003 1,45% 24 22 066 0,94%
Burgas 18 42 652 1,29% 9 57 167 2,44%
Corfu 19 40523 1,23% 17 33210 1,42%
Alicante 20 38786 1,18% 28 19 824 0,84%
Monastir 21 38 085 1,15% 19 29702 1,27%
Gran Canaria 22 35587 1,08% 16 35 545 1,52%
Dalaman 23 31318 0,95% 29 19777 0,84%
Funchal 24 30124 0,91% 31 18 653 0,80%
Larnaca 25 27 962 0,85% 21 25973 1,11%
Other cities 649 925 19,69% 481718 20,53%
Total 3 300 546 2346118

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, September 2024




